

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3089 OF 2024

Sandesh Vishnu PawarAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2906 OF 2024

Sunil Dattaram GunjalAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4591 OF 2025

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 3089 OF 2024

Sandeep Narayan KamblePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4582 OF 2025

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 3089 OF 2024

Ajit Harishchandra KamblePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4583 OF 2025
In
Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 3089 OF 2024

Rohini Nilesh PandarePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4584 OF 2025
In
Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 3089 OF 2024

Mangesh Shantaram DangarePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4581 OF 2025
In
Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 3089 OF 2024

Amit Ganpat GhadshiPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4585 OF 2025
In
Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 3089 OF 2024

Trupti Arun MorePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4589 OF 2025
In
Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 3089 OF 2024

Jayant Bamajirao ShindePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 13/02/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)